

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/10/2025

TIME: 09:57

PS&E JOB NO : 25A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3621 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6947
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 EB WLS PARKWAY TO E SUNSET WAY
 PAVING
 25A007
 PROJECT : 0901(368)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2025

AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	1508 VALENTINE AVE SE			6505 226TH PL SE #200			1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE	
				ISSAQUAH WA 98027-8905				
	PACIFIC WA 980472103			ISSAQUAH WA 980277016			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				-37.63 %		10.74 %		35.49 %
			424,400.00	264,700.00	-159,700.00		470,000.00	45,600.00	575,000.00	150,600.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
2	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - FA	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			41,200.00	41,200.00			41,200.00		41,200.00	
3	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	114035.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	5.9000	-1.67 %		4.4000	-26.67 %	5.0000	-16.67 %
			684,210.00	672,806.50	-11,403.50		501,754.00	-182,456.00	570,175.00	-114,035.00
4	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG									
	185.0000	TON	250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %		440.0000	76.00 %	960.0000	284.00 %
			46,250.00	55,500.00	9,250.00		81,400.00	35,150.00	177,600.00	131,350.00
5	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22									
	12660.0000	TON	150.0000	122.0000	-18.67 %		131.0000	-12.67 %	210.0000	40.00 %
			1,899,000.00	1,544,520.00	-354,480.00		1,658,460.00	-240,540.00	2,658,600.00	759,600.00
6	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			58,765.00	58,765.00			58,765.00		58,765.00	
7	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			97,940.00	97,940.00			97,940.00		97,940.00	
8	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			14,535.00	14,535.00			14,535.00		14,535.00	
9	HMA CORE-BRIDGE									
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	575.0000	15.00 %		500.0000	0.00 %	1,800.0000	260.00 %
			1,500.00	1,725.00	225.00		1,500.00	0.00	5,400.00	3,900.00
10	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END									
	124.0000	L.F.	40.0000	92.0000	130.00 %		125.0000	212.50 %	66.0000	65.00 %
			4,960.00	11,408.00	6,448.00		15,500.00	10,540.00	8,184.00	3,224.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/10/2025

TIME: 09:57

PS&E JOB NO : 25A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3621 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6947
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 EB WLS PARKWAY TO E SUNSET WAY
 PAVING
 25A007
 PROJECT : 0901(368)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2025

AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	1508 VALENTINE AVE SE			6505 226TH PL SE #200			1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE	
				ISSAQUAH WA 98027-8905				
	PACIFIC WA 980472103			ISSAQUAH WA 980277016			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
11	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			91,260.00	91,260.00		91,260.00		91,260.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
12	ESC LEAD								
	20.0000	DAY	250.0000	345.0000	38.00 %	125.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	-96.00 %
			5,000.00	6,900.00	1,900.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	200.00	-4,800.00
13	INLET PROTECTION								
	52.0000	EACH	270.0000	100.0000	-62.96 %	250.0000	-7.41 %	160.0000	-40.74 %
			14,040.00	5,200.00	-8,840.00	13,000.00	-1,040.00	8,320.00	-5,720.00
14	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION								
		L.S.			337.00 %		0.00 %		170.80 %
			2,500.00	10,925.00	8,425.00	2,500.00	0.00	6,770.00	4,270.00
TRAFFIC									
15	PLASTIC LINE								
	22447.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.6000	-35.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %
			89,788.00	58,362.20	-31,425.80	67,341.00	-22,447.00	44,894.00	-44,894.00
16	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE								
	71067.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %
			284,268.00	284,268.00	0.00	284,268.00	0.00	284,268.00	0.00
17	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE								
	9919.0000	L.F.	7.0000	7.5000	7.14 %	8.0000	14.29 %	7.0000	0.00 %
			69,433.00	74,392.50	4,959.50	79,352.00	9,919.00	69,433.00	0.00
18	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	2.0000	EACH	730.0000	517.5000	-29.11 %	500.0000	-31.51 %	460.0000	-36.99 %
			1,460.00	1,035.00	-425.00	1,000.00	-460.00	920.00	-540.00
19	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER								
	16.0000	EACH	300.0000	287.5000	-4.17 %	300.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	-16.67 %
			4,800.00	4,600.00	-200.00	4,800.00	0.00	4,000.00	-800.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/10/2025

TIME: 09:57

PS&E JOB NO : 25A007
CONTRACT NO : XE3621
VERSION NO : 2
HWY : SR 090
TITLE : I-90
EB WLS PARKWAY TO E SUNSET WAY
PAVING
25A007
PROJECT : 0901(368)
COUNTY(S) : KING

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 1
WORK ORDER# : XL6947

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 6505 226TH PL SE #200 ISSAQUAH WA 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
TRAFFIC										
20	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	58.0000	EACH	135.0000	115.0000	-14.81 %	120.0000	-11.11 %	100.0000	-25.93 %	
			7,830.00	6,670.00	-1,160.00	6,960.00	-870.00	5,800.00	-2,030.00	
21	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	9.4700	HUND	1,100.0000	1,265.0000	15.00 %	1,300.0000	18.18 %	1,120.0000	1.82 %	
			10,417.00	11,979.55	1,562.55	12,311.00	1,894.00	10,606.40	189.40	
22	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	2.6400	HUND	5,000.0000	5,577.5000	11.55 %	5,500.0000	10.00 %	4,930.0000	-1.40 %	
			13,200.00	14,724.60	1,524.60	14,520.00	1,320.00	13,015.20	-184.80	
23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	104291.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.3000	-50.00 %	0.3000	-50.00 %	1.0000	66.67 %	
			62,574.60	31,287.30	-31,287.30	31,287.30	-31,287.30	104,291.00	41,716.40	
24	ITS REPLACING INDUCTION LOOPS									
		L.S.			-26.28 %		-25.64 %		-35.04 %	
			117,000.00	86,250.00	-30,750.00	87,000.00	-30,000.00	76,000.00	-41,000.00	
25	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			39.31 %		113.82 %		68.03 %	
			463,000.00	645,000.00	182,000.00	990,000.00	527,000.00	778,000.00	315,000.00	
26	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
27	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	172.0000	S.F.	50.0000	52.0000	4.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	47.0000	-6.00 %	
			8,600.00	8,944.00	344.00	6,020.00	-2,580.00	8,084.00	-516.00	
28	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL									
	7.0000	EACH	350.0000	633.0000	80.86 %	650.0000	85.71 %	560.0000	60.00 %	
			2,450.00	4,431.00	1,981.00	4,550.00	2,100.00	3,920.00	1,470.00	
29	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	858.0000	L.F.	9.0000	5.2000	-42.22 %	6.0000	-33.33 %	5.0000	-44.44 %	
			7,722.00	4,461.60	-3,260.40	5,148.00	-2,574.00	4,290.00	-3,432.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/10/2025

TIME: 09:57

PS&E JOB NO : 25A007
CONTRACT NO : XE3621
VERSION NO : 2
HWY : SR 090
TITLE : I-90
EB WLS PARKWAY TO E SUNSET WAY
PAVING
25A007
PROJECT : 0901(368)
COUNTY(S) : KING

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 1
WORK ORDER# : XL6947

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 6505 226TH PL SE #200 ISSAQUAH WA 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
30	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.				29.38 %		-81.25 %		-81.25 %
			8,000.00	10,350.00	2,350.00		1,500.00	-6,500.00	1,500.00	-6,500.00
31	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	805.0000	-59.75 %		2,500.0000	25.00 %	1,070.0000	-46.50 %
			4,000.00	1,610.00	-2,390.00		5,000.00	1,000.00	2,140.00	-1,860.00
32	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00			15,000.00		15,000.00	
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00			5.00		5.00	
34	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00			-2.00		-2.00	
35	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00			-2.00		-2.00	
36	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.				-31.00 %		-60.00 %		-40.00 %
			2,500.00	1,725.00	-775.00		1,000.00	-1,500.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00
37	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
		L.S.				-28.00 %		100.00 %		-28.57 %
			35,000.00	25,200.00	-9,800.00		70,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	-10,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$4,642,603.60	\$4,217,676.25	-9.15%		\$4,787,372.30	3.12%	\$5,816,611.60	25.29%
BASE TOTAL			\$4,642,603.60	\$4,217,676.25	-9.15%		\$4,787,372.30	3.12%	\$5,816,611.60	25.29%